
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 21 Pedro Rafael Tavares Garrido Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:05:43 05:02

2 17 Igor Santos JuveRunTeam 02:18:53 +13:10 05:33

3 6 Valter Matos DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 02:20:46 +15:03 05:38

4 25 Luís Azevedo Sport Clube Paradela 02:24:57 +19:14 05:48

5 33 Rodrigo Santos DURA-F1 RACETEAM 02:25:54 +20:11 05:50

6 8 ANTÓNIO Gomes DURA-F1 RACETEAM 02:29:48 +24:05 06:00

7 9 José Cruz DURA-F1 RACETEAM 02:35:39 +29:56 06:14

8 19 Simão Martins Kenya Team 02:36:50 +31:07 06:16

9 20 TIAGO SANTOS LAAC - BIKE & SPORT 02:45:24 +39:41 06:37

10 24 Bruno Paquete Sport Clube Paradela 02:46:27 +40:44 06:39

11 26 Ricardo Miguel Ventura Varalonga Sport Clube Paradela 02:51:17 +45:34 06:51

12 4 Leida Bello Clube Desportivo Feirense 02:51:43 +46:00 06:52

13 10 João Vinha DURA-F1 RACETEAM 02:51:44 +46:01 06:52

14 18 José Ferreira JuveRunTeam 02:56:33 +50:50 07:04

15 7 Vital José Pires Espinhal DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 02:56:33 +50:50 07:04

16 16 Cátia Ferreira JuveRunTeam 03:01:19 +55:36 07:15

17 11 Mario Moreira Individual 03:04:19 +58:36 07:22

18 22 André Ferreira Sport Clube Paradela 03:04:46 +59:03 07:23

19 23 Tiago Ribeiro Sport Clube Paradela 03:04:47 +59:04 07:23

20 14 António Manuel Fonseca Pereira Individual 03:07:33 +01:01:50 07:30

21 3 João Almada ADT 03:11:49 +01:06:06 07:40

22 15 Heitor Santos Individual 03:18:17 +01:12:34 07:56

23 2 Manuel Roseiro Ferreira ADABEM Running Team 03:20:49 +01:15:06 08:02

24 13 Vitor Santos Individual 03:30:35 +01:24:52 08:25

25 1 Patricia Silva Actib Trail 03:40:38 +01:34:55 08:50

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 16,2ºC 78%09:15

End 16,2ºC 78%13:04

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 10-nov.-2024 13:06

TRAIL LONGO - STAGE 1

Trail ACTIB
Borralha

10-novembro-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

25 KM
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Start 16,2ºC 78%09:15

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 16,2ºC 78%13:04

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 4 Leida Bello Clube Desportivo Feirense Senior Feminino 02:51:43 06:52

2 16 Cátia Ferreira JuveRunTeam Senior Feminino 03:01:19 +09:35 07:15

3 1 Patricia Silva Actib Trail Senior Feminino 03:40:38 +48:55 08:50

Senior Masculino
1 21 Pedro Rafael Tavares Garrido Saca Trilhos Anadia Senior Masculino 02:05:43 05:02

2 17 Igor Santos JuveRunTeam Senior Masculino 02:18:53 +13:09 05:33

3 19 Simão Martins Kenya Team Senior Masculino 02:36:50 +31:06 06:16

4 20 TIAGO SANTOS LAAC - BIKE & SPORT Senior Masculino 02:45:24 +39:40 06:37

5 18 José Ferreira JuveRunTeam Senior Masculino 02:56:33 +50:49 07:04

6 11 Mario Moreira Individual Senior Masculino 03:04:19 +58:35 07:22

7 22 André Ferreira Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 03:04:46 +59:02 07:23

8 23 Tiago Ribeiro Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 03:04:47 +59:03 07:23

Sub 23 Masculino
1 33 Rodrigo Santos DURA-F1 RACETEAM Sub 23 Masculino 02:25:54 05:50

Veterano M40
1 6 Valter Matos DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M40 02:20:46 05:38

2 25 Luís Azevedo Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M40 02:24:57 +04:10 05:48

3 8 ANTÓNIO Gomes DURA-F1 RACETEAM Veterano M40 02:29:48 +09:01 06:00

4 24 Bruno Paquete Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M40 02:46:27 +25:41 06:39

5 26 Ricardo Miguel Ventura Varalonga Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M40 02:51:17 +30:30 06:51

6 7 Vital José Pires Espinhal DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M40 02:56:33 +35:46 07:04

Veterano M50
1 9 José Cruz DURA-F1 RACETEAM Veterano M50 02:35:39 06:14

2 2 Manuel Roseiro Ferreira ADABEM Running Team Veterano M50 03:20:49 +45:10 08:02

3 13 Vitor Santos Individual Veterano M50 03:30:35 +54:56 08:25

Veterano M60
1 10 João Vinha DURA-F1 RACETEAM Veterano M60 02:51:44 06:52

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 10-nov.-2024 13:06

Trail Longo

Trail ACTIB
Borralha

10-novembro-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

25 KM
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2 14 António Manuel Fonseca Pereira Individual Veterano M60 03:07:33 +15:48 07:30

3 3 João Almada ADT Veterano M60 03:11:49 +20:04 07:40

4 15 Heitor Santos Individual Veterano M60 03:18:17 +26:32 07:56

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 10-nov.-2024 13:06

Trail Longo

Trail ACTIB
Borralha

10-novembro-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

25 KM
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 DURA-F1 RACETEAM 5 + 6 + 7 18

2 SPORT CLUBE PARADELA 4 + 10 + 11 25

3 JUVERUNTEAM 2 + 14 + 16 32

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 10-nov.-2024 12:53

TEAM RESULTS - TRAIL LONGO

Trail ACTIB
Borralha

10-novembro-2024
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 301 Rui Figueiredo Saca Trilhos Anadia 01:15:36 05:02

2 227 Luis Diogo DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:19:25 +03:49 05:18

3 285 Domingos Vieira OPraticante.pt 01:20:56 +05:20 05:24

4 205 Bruno Rodrigues Actib Trail 01:22:01 +06:25 05:28

5 278 João Matos OPraticante.pt 01:22:54 +07:18 05:32

6 302 João Almeida Saca Trilhos Anadia 01:22:57 +07:21 05:32

7 275 Augusto Tavares OPraticante.pt 01:23:13 +07:37 05:33

8 314 Márcio Silva Sport Clube Paradela 01:24:33 +08:57 05:38

9 206 David Felizardo Actib Trail 01:25:16 +09:40 05:41

10 300 Ivo Tavares Saca Trilhos Anadia 01:27:26 +11:50 05:50

11 309 Marcos Ferreira Sport Clube Paradela 01:27:51 +12:15 05:51

12 320 João Garrido OPraticante.pt 01:28:00 +12:24 05:52

13 221 Manuel Vicente BiciARCA Run Team 01:28:13 +12:37 05:53

14 224 RICARDO TAVARES DAR Recardães 01:31:16 +15:40 06:05

15 308 Luís Silva Sport Clube Paradela 01:31:42 +16:06 06:07

16 225 Davide Silva DAR Recardães 01:31:59 +16:23 06:08

17 273 Ricardo Branquinho NAR - Núcleo de Atletismo de Requeixo 01:32:42 +17:06 06:11

18 212 Nuno Ribeiro VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA TRAIL RUNNING 01:32:44 +17:08 06:11

19 305 Cláudio Agostinho Sport Clube Paradela 01:33:32 +17:56 06:14

20 307 José Silva Sport Clube Paradela 01:33:34 +17:58 06:14

21 228 Márcia Martins DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:34:44 +19:08 06:19

22 237 Sérgio Cardoso Rodrigues Haertha/TendernessCapacity - trail running 01:36:40 +21:04 06:27

23 266 Carlos António Moreto Duarte Individual 01:37:01 +21:25 06:28

24 222 Miguel Vieira CCR Alqueidão da Serra 01:37:05 +21:29 06:28

25 271 Jorge Manuel de Jesus Perdigão Jorge Perdigão 01:37:26 +21:50 06:30

26 242 André Pires Individual 01:37:28 +21:52 06:30

27 207 Hélio José Esteves Simões AFIPRE Team 01:38:00 +22:24 06:32

28 318 Eugénio Alves VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA TRAIL RUNNING 01:38:31 +22:55 06:34

29 229 Rui Mota DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:38:33 +22:57 06:34

30 315 Ricardo Vidal Sport Clube Paradela 01:39:07 +23:31 06:36

31 262 Bruno Marques Individual 01:39:23 +23:47 06:38

32 293 Nelson Marques Passo a Passo 01:39:42 +24:06 06:39

33 255 Renato Silva Individual 01:40:33 +24:57 06:42

34 254 Rafael Barros Individual 01:40:34 +24:58 06:42

35 319 Sérgio Ruela OPraticante.pt 01:40:45 +25:09 06:43

36 219 Joel Gouveia BiciARCA Run Team 01:43:13 +27:37 06:53

37 249 Jorge Campos Individual 01:43:43 +28:07 06:55

38 213 Rui Barros VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA TRAIL RUNNING 01:44:47 +29:11 06:59

39 253 Paulo Pires Individual 01:44:51 +29:15 06:59

40 272 RICARDO HENRIQUES LAAC - BIKE & SPORT 01:45:13 +29:37 07:01

41 317 Carlos Manuel Correia Pinheiro Sport Clube Paradela 01:45:49 +30:13 07:03

42 304 Liliana Ferreira Sport Clube Paradela 01:45:49 +30:13 07:03

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 18,3ºC 71%09:30

End 18,3ºC 71%12:52

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 11-nov.-2024 14:39

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

Trail ACTIB
Borralha

10-novembro-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

15 KM RREVISED
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 265 Pedro Miguel Dias de Carvalho Individual 01:45:49 +30:13 07:03

44 250 Leonardo Dias Individual 01:45:49 +30:13 07:03

45 306 Daniel Alexandre Sport Clube Paradela 01:46:21 +30:45 07:05

46 248 Hugo Coelho Individual 01:47:16 +31:40 07:09

47 223 TIAGO SARAIVA DAR Recardães 01:47:20 +31:44 07:09

48 251 Luís Dias Individual 01:47:41 +32:05 07:11

49 322 António Rodrigues OPraticante.pt 01:48:55 +33:19 07:16

50 244 Davide Portovedo Individual 01:48:56 +33:20 07:16

51 311 Eduardo Fonseca Sport Clube Paradela 01:50:21 +34:45 07:21

52 267 Paulo Silva Individual 01:50:34 +34:58 07:22

53 261 Álvaro Barbosa Individual 01:50:45 +35:09 07:23

54 203 Pedro Alves AAM Runners 01:51:03 +35:27 07:24

55 209 Fernando Coelho ArcaTeam 01:51:50 +36:14 07:27

56 274 Ana Pereira OPraticante.pt 01:52:00 +36:24 07:28

57 247 Frederico Carvalho Individual 01:52:19 +36:43 07:29

58 296 José Maia Passo a Passo 01:54:47 +39:11 07:39

59 303 Daniela Silva Sport Clube Paradela 01:54:49 +39:13 07:39

60 277 Cláudio Matos OPraticante.pt 01:54:50 +39:14 07:39

61 232 Roberto Monteiro Fisbem 01:54:50 +39:14 07:39

62 288 João Rocha OPraticante.pt 01:57:40 +42:04 07:51

63 310 Sofia Costa Sport Clube Paradela 01:57:42 +42:06 07:51

64 256 Rodrigo Santos Individual 02:01:00 +45:24 08:04

65 201 João Tiago Silva AAM Runners 02:01:15 +45:39 08:05

66 218 Eduardo Correia BiciARCA Run Team 02:05:12 +49:36 08:21

67 263 Juvenal Carvalho Individual 02:05:12 +49:36 08:21

68 208 António de Neiva AFIPRE Team 02:05:29 +49:53 08:22

69 282 Ivone Reis OPraticante.pt 02:06:10 +50:34 08:25

70 286 Gabriel Godinho OPraticante.pt 02:06:10 +50:34 08:25

71 204 Ruben Pires Actib Trail 02:07:12 +51:36 08:29

72 299 Margarida Duarte Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:09:08 +53:32 08:37

73 289 José Rocha OPraticante.pt 02:09:17 +53:41 08:37

74 270 Luís Vidal Individual 02:09:58 +54:22 08:40

75 233 Telmo Pinho Fisbem 02:13:36 +58:00 08:54

76 231 Dina Figueiredo Fisbem 02:13:37 +58:01 08:54

77 241 André Filipe Cruz Individual 02:14:01 +58:25 08:56

78 236 António Matos GRUPO DESPORTIVO ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO 02:14:22 +58:46 08:57

79 325 Patricia Vale RMTCMTCC 02:14:25 +58:49 08:58

80 268 Rui Manuel Alves sbrantes Individual 02:15:10 +59:34 09:01

81 297 Elton Martins Remax Universal 02:17:24 +01:01:48 09:10

82 298 Pedro Carvalho Remax Universal 02:17:25 +01:01:49 09:10

83 291 Ricardo Bozingwa OPraticante.pt 02:17:35 +01:01:59 09:10

84 313 João Saraiva Sport Clube Paradela 02:18:00 +01:02:24 09:12

85 246 Fábio Branco Individual 02:18:12 +01:02:36 09:13

86 259 Ana Camilo Individual 02:18:35 +01:02:59 09:14

87 216 João Almeida VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA TRAIL RUNNING 02:19:24 +01:03:48 09:18

88 210 Sandra Ferreira VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA TRAIL RUNNING 02:19:24 +01:03:48 09:18

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 11-nov.-2024 14:39

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

Trail ACTIB
Borralha

10-novembro-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

15 KM RREVISED
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

89 326 João Dias Individual 02:21:49 +01:06:13 09:27

90 321 Marta Carmo OPraticante.pt 02:24:15 +01:08:39 09:37

91 292 Ricardo Resende OPraticante.pt 02:24:37 +01:09:01 09:38

92 252 Miguel Branco Individual 02:25:59 +01:10:23 09:44

93 226 ARLINDO SANTOS DAR Recardães 02:26:36 +01:11:00 09:46

94 240 Silvia da Silva Individual 02:29:52 +01:14:16 09:59

95 257 Rúben Santos Individual 02:29:52 +01:14:16 09:59

96 238 Andrea Marques Individual 02:31:02 +01:15:26 10:04

97 324 Carlos Oliveira Sport Club Paradela 02:32:52 +01:17:16 10:11

98 312 João Pedro Lopes Sport Clube Paradela 02:33:57 +01:18:21 10:16

99 215 Luisa Silva VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA TRAIL RUNNING 02:36:38 +01:21:02 10:27

100 217 Miguel Sá VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA TRAIL RUNNING 02:36:46 +01:21:10 10:27

101 295 Rufino Cardoso Passo a Passo 02:37:42 +01:22:06 10:31

102 245 Diogo Lopes Individual 02:46:23 +01:30:47 11:06

103 235 Maria Ramos GRUPO DESPORTIVO ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO 02:49:50 +01:34:14 11:19

104 234 Edite Fernandes GRUPO DESPORTIVO ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO 02:49:50 +01:34:14 11:19

105 283 Júlia Rocha OPraticante.pt 02:54:24 +01:38:48 11:38

106 276 Bruno Golçalves OPraticante.pt 02:54:24 +01:38:48 11:38

107 280 Catarina Pinho OPraticante.pt 03:08:24 +01:52:48 12:34

108 284 Isabel Cristina Costa OPraticante.pt 03:08:24 +01:52:48 12:34

109 260 Daniel Santiago Individual 03:10:11 +01:54:35 12:41

110 316 Rui Almeida Sport Clube Paradela 03:13:30 +01:57:54 12:54

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 11-nov.-2024 14:39

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

Trail ACTIB
Borralha

10-novembro-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Start 18,3ºC 71%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 18,3ºC 71%12:52

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Junior Feminino
1 299 Margarida Duarte Saca Trilhos Anadia Junior Feminino 02:09:08 08:37

Junior Masculino
1 223 TIAGO SARAIVA DAR Recardães Junior Masculino 01:47:20 07:09

2 204 Ruben Pires Actib Trail Junior Masculino 02:07:12 +19:51 08:29

Senior Feminino
1 304 Liliana Ferreira Sport Clube Paradela Senior Feminino 01:45:49 07:03

2 274 Ana Pereira OPraticante.pt Senior Feminino 01:52:00 +06:10 07:28

3 303 Daniela Silva Sport Clube Paradela Senior Feminino 01:54:49 +09:00 07:39

4 231 Dina Figueiredo Fisbem Senior Feminino 02:13:37 +27:47 08:54

5 325 Patricia Vale RMTCMTCC Senior Feminino 02:14:25 +28:35 08:58

6 210 Sandra Ferreira VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA 
TRAIL RUNNING

Senior Feminino 02:19:24 +33:35 09:18

7 240 Silvia da Silva Individual Senior Feminino 02:29:52 +44:02 09:59

8 238 Andrea Marques Individual Senior Feminino 02:31:02 +45:13 10:04

Senior Masculino
1 301 Rui Figueiredo Saca Trilhos Anadia Senior Masculino 01:15:36 05:02

2 227 Luis Diogo DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Senior Masculino 01:19:25 +03:49 05:18

3 285 Domingos Vieira OPraticante.pt Senior Masculino 01:20:56 +05:20 05:24

4 278 João Matos OPraticante.pt Senior Masculino 01:22:54 +07:18 05:32

5 275 Augusto Tavares OPraticante.pt Senior Masculino 01:23:13 +07:37 05:33

6 300 Ivo Tavares Saca Trilhos Anadia Senior Masculino 01:27:26 +11:50 05:50

7 309 Marcos Ferreira Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 01:27:51 +12:15 05:51

8 224 RICARDO TAVARES DAR Recardães Senior Masculino 01:31:16 +15:39 06:05

9 308 Luís Silva Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 01:31:42 +16:06 06:07

10 273 Ricardo Branquinho NAR - Núcleo de Atletismo de 
Requeixo

Senior Masculino 01:32:42 +17:06 06:11

11 212 Nuno Ribeiro VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA 
TRAIL RUNNING

Senior Masculino 01:32:44 +17:07 06:11

12 305 Cláudio Agostinho Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 01:33:32 +17:56 06:14

13 307 José Silva Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 01:33:34 +17:57 06:14

14 222 Miguel Vieira CCR Alqueidão da Serra Senior Masculino 01:37:05 +21:29 06:28

15 242 André Pires Individual Senior Masculino 01:37:28 +21:52 06:30

16 255 Renato Silva Individual Senior Masculino 01:40:33 +24:57 06:42

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 11-nov.-2024 14:39

Trail Curto

Trail ACTIB
Borralha

10-novembro-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

15 KM RREVISED
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17 254 Rafael Barros Individual Senior Masculino 01:40:34 +24:58 06:42

18 319 Sérgio Ruela OPraticante.pt Senior Masculino 01:40:45 +25:09 06:43

19 249 Jorge Campos Individual Senior Masculino 01:43:43 +28:07 06:55

20 213 Rui Barros VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA 
TRAIL RUNNING

Senior Masculino 01:44:47 +29:11 06:59

21 253 Paulo Pires Individual Senior Masculino 01:44:51 +29:15 06:59

22 250 Leonardo Dias Individual Senior Masculino 01:45:49 +30:13 07:03

23 306 Daniel Alexandre Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 01:46:21 +30:44 07:05

24 248 Hugo Coelho Individual Senior Masculino 01:47:16 +31:40 07:09

25 251 Luís Dias Individual Senior Masculino 01:47:41 +32:05 07:11

26 244 Davide Portovedo Individual Senior Masculino 01:48:56 +33:20 07:16

27 209 Fernando Coelho ArcaTeam Senior Masculino 01:51:50 +36:14 07:27

28 247 Frederico Carvalho Individual Senior Masculino 01:52:19 +36:43 07:29

29 277 Cláudio Matos OPraticante.pt Senior Masculino 01:54:50 +39:13 07:39

30 232 Roberto Monteiro Fisbem Senior Masculino 01:54:50 +39:14 07:39

31 256 Rodrigo Santos Individual Senior Masculino 02:01:00 +45:24 08:04

32 201 João Tiago Silva AAM Runners Senior Masculino 02:01:15 +45:39 08:05

33 241 André Filipe Cruz Individual Senior Masculino 02:14:01 +58:24 08:56

34 297 Elton Martins Remax Universal Senior Masculino 02:17:24 +01:01:48 09:10

35 246 Fábio Branco Individual Senior Masculino 02:18:12 +01:02:36 09:13

36 252 Miguel Branco Individual Senior Masculino 02:25:59 +01:10:23 09:44

37 257 Rúben Santos Individual Senior Masculino 02:29:52 +01:14:16 09:59

38 245 Diogo Lopes Individual Senior Masculino 02:46:23 +01:30:47 11:06

39 276 Bruno Golçalves OPraticante.pt Senior Masculino 02:54:24 +01:38:48 11:38

Sub 23 Feminino
1 259 Ana Camilo Individual Sub 23 Feminino 02:18:35 09:14

Sub 23 Masculino
1 326 João Dias Individual Sub 23 Masculino 02:21:49 09:27

2 260 Daniel Santiago Individual Sub 23 Masculino 03:10:11 +48:22 12:41

Veterana F40
1 228 Márcia Martins DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterana F40 01:34:44 06:19

2 310 Sofia Costa Sport Clube Paradela Veterana F40 01:57:42 +22:58 07:51

3 282 Ivone Reis OPraticante.pt Veterana F40 02:06:10 +31:25 08:25

4 321 Marta Carmo OPraticante.pt Veterana F40 02:24:15 +49:31 09:37

5 283 Júlia Rocha OPraticante.pt Veterana F40 02:54:24 +01:19:39 11:38

6 280 Catarina Pinho OPraticante.pt Veterana F40 03:08:24 +01:33:39 12:34
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Veterana F50

1 215 Luisa Silva VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA 
TRAIL RUNNING

Veterana F50 02:36:38 10:27

2 235 Maria Ramos GRUPO DESPORTIVO 
ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO

Veterana F50 02:49:50 +13:11 11:19

3 234 Edite Fernandes GRUPO DESPORTIVO 
ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO

Veterana F50 02:49:50 +13:11 11:19

4 284 Isabel Cristina Costa OPraticante.pt Veterana F50 03:08:24 +31:45 12:34

Veterano M40
1 205 Bruno Rodrigues Actib Trail Veterano M40 01:22:01 05:28

2 302 João Almeida Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M40 01:22:57 +00:56 05:32

3 314 Márcio Silva Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M40 01:24:33 +02:31 05:38

4 206 David Felizardo Actib Trail Veterano M40 01:25:16 +03:15 05:41

5 320 João Garrido OPraticante.pt Veterano M40 01:28:00 +05:59 05:52

6 225 Davide Silva DAR Recardães Veterano M40 01:31:59 +09:58 06:08

7 237 Sérgio Cardoso Rodrigues Haertha/TendernessCapacity - trail 
running

Veterano M40 01:36:40 +14:38 06:27

8 271 Jorge Manuel de Jesus Perdigão Jorge Perdigão Veterano M40 01:37:26 +15:25 06:30

9 207 Hélio José Esteves Simões AFIPRE Team Veterano M40 01:38:00 +15:59 06:32

10 229 Rui Mota DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M40 01:38:33 +16:32 06:34

11 315 Ricardo Vidal Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M40 01:39:07 +17:06 06:36

12 262 Bruno Marques Individual Veterano M40 01:39:23 +17:21 06:38

13 293 Nelson Marques Passo a Passo Veterano M40 01:39:42 +17:41 06:39

14 219 Joel Gouveia BiciARCA Run Team Veterano M40 01:43:13 +21:12 06:53

15 272 RICARDO HENRIQUES LAAC - BIKE & SPORT Veterano M40 01:45:13 +23:12 07:01

16 265 Pedro Miguel Dias de Carvalho Individual Veterano M40 01:45:49 +23:48 07:03

17 311 Eduardo Fonseca Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M40 01:50:21 +28:20 07:21

18 261 Álvaro Barbosa Individual Veterano M40 01:50:45 +28:44 07:23

19 203 Pedro Alves AAM Runners Veterano M40 01:51:03 +29:02 07:24

20 288 João Rocha OPraticante.pt Veterano M40 01:57:40 +35:39 07:51

21 218 Eduardo Correia BiciARCA Run Team Veterano M40 02:05:12 +43:10 08:21

22 263 Juvenal Carvalho Individual Veterano M40 02:05:12 +43:11 08:21

23 286 Gabriel Godinho OPraticante.pt Veterano M40 02:06:10 +44:09 08:25

24 289 José Rocha OPraticante.pt Veterano M40 02:09:17 +47:15 08:37

25 233 Telmo Pinho Fisbem Veterano M40 02:13:36 +51:35 08:54

26 298 Pedro Carvalho Remax Universal Veterano M40 02:17:25 +55:24 09:10

27 291 Ricardo Bozingwa OPraticante.pt Veterano M40 02:17:35 +55:34 09:10

28 313 João Saraiva Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M40 02:18:00 +55:58 09:12

29 216 João Almeida VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA 
TRAIL RUNNING

Veterano M40 02:19:24 +57:23 09:18

30 292 Ricardo Resende OPraticante.pt Veterano M40 02:24:37 +01:02:36 09:38

31 312 João Pedro Lopes Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M40 02:33:57 +01:11:56 10:16

32 316 Rui Almeida Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M40 03:13:30 +01:51:28 12:54
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Veterano M50
1 221 Manuel Vicente BiciARCA Run Team Veterano M50 01:28:13 05:53

2 266 Carlos António Moreto Duarte Individual Veterano M50 01:37:01 +08:47 06:28

3 317 Carlos Manuel Correia Pinheiro Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M50 01:45:49 +17:36 07:03

4 322 António Rodrigues OPraticante.pt Veterano M50 01:48:55 +20:42 07:16

5 267 Paulo Silva Individual Veterano M50 01:50:34 +22:20 07:22

6 236 António Matos GRUPO DESPORTIVO 
ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO

Veterano M50 02:14:22 +46:08 08:57

7 268 Rui Manuel Alves sbrantes Individual Veterano M50 02:15:10 +46:57 09:01

8 324 Carlos Oliveira Sport Club Paradela Veterano M50 02:32:52 +01:04:38 10:11

9 217 Miguel Sá VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA 
TRAIL RUNNING

Veterano M50 02:36:46 +01:08:32 10:27

10 295 Rufino Cardoso Passo a Passo Veterano M50 02:37:42 +01:09:29 10:31

Veterano M60

1 318 Eugénio Alves VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA 
TRAIL RUNNING

Veterano M60 01:38:31 06:34

2 296 José Maia Passo a Passo Veterano M60 01:54:47 +16:15 07:39

3 208 António de Neiva AFIPRE Team Veterano M60 02:05:29 +26:57 08:22

4 270 Luís Vidal Individual Veterano M60 02:09:58 +31:26 08:40

5 226 ARLINDO SANTOS DAR Recardães Veterano M60 02:26:36 +48:04 09:46
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 OPRATICANTE.PT 3 + 5 + 7 15

2 SACA TRILHOS ANADIA 1 + 6 + 10 17

3 SPORT CLUBE PARADELA 8 + 11 + 15 34

4 DCI/TRILHOS LUSO BUSSACO 2 + 21 + 29 52

5 DAR RECARDÃES 14 + 16 + 47 77

6 VVTR VALONGO DO VOUGA TRAIL RUNNING 18 + 28 + 38 84

7 ACTIB TRAIL 4 + 9 + 71 84

8 BICIARCA RUN TEAM 13 + 36 + 66 115

9 PASSO A PASSO 32 + 58 + 101 191

10 FISBEM 61 + 75 + 76 212

11 GRUPO DESPORTIVO ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO 78 + 103 + 104 285
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